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82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1958 14               6                 8 44 44 83 83 -39 -31 485               498               983               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1959 15               8                 7 39 3 42 31 31 11 18 500               501               1.001            
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1960 15               12               3 51 51 25 25 26 29 512               518               1.030            
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1961 13               10               3 40 1 41 27 0 27 14 17 921               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1962 10               7                 3 29 2 31 29 29 2 5 446               480               926               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1963 20               17               3 17 17 50 50 -33 -30 430               466               896               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1964 19               8                 11 16 1 17 39 39 -22 -11 425               460               885               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1965 13               5                 8 35 35 24 24 11 19 428               476               904               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1966 11               11               0 15 15 23 11 34 -19 -19 427               458               885               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1967 10               10               0 28 3 31 21 21 10 10 432               463               895               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1968 16               8                 8 22 22 37 44 81 -59 -51 408               436               844               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1969 12               7                 5 13 13 53 53 -40 -35 391               418               809               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1970 22               13               9 27 3 30 32 32 -2 7 401               415               816               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1971 9                 9                 0 29 1 30 33 33 -3 -3 750               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1972 14               8                 6 15 0 15 37 0 37 -22 -16 734               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1973 14               8                 6 30 7 37 23 0 23 14 20 366               388               754               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1974 14               9                 5 28 6 34 25 0 25 9 14 375               393               768               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1975 15               11               4 23 2 25 41 0 41 -16 -12 366               390               756               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1976 16               14               2 38 1 39 27 0 27 12 14 383               387               770               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1977 15               11               4 46 3 49 20 0 20 29 33 405               398               803               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1978 9                 7                 2 26 1 27 53 53 106 -79 -77 359               367               726               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1979 9                 9                 0 18 8 26 24 2 26 0 0 358               368               726               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1980 14               12               2 21 7 28 45 1 46 -18 -16 349               361               710               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1981 6                 10               -4 25 1 26 38 0 38 -12 -16 350               347               697               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1982 11               7                 4 50 10 60 21 2 23 37 41 368               370               738               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1983 13               12               1 178 1 179 100 0 100 79 80 413               405               818               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1984 14               11               3 29 3 32 77 0 77 -45 -42 393               383               776               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1985 14               12               2 28 2 30 52 1 53 -23 -21 377               378               755               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1986 10               8                 2 41 1 42 24 9 33 9 11 388               378               766               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1987 7                 4                 3 29 3 32 28 0 28 4 7 389               384               773               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1988 11               15               -4 16 11 27 19 6 25 2 -2 393               378               771               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1989 5                 4                 1 16 0 16 41 4 45 -29 -28 377               366               743               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1990 12               14               -2 36 2 38 12 0 12 26 24 387               380               767               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1991 8                 11               -3 18 5 23 34 13 47 -24 -27 386               406               792               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1992 7                 12               -5 52 9 61 20 0 20 41 36 406               422               828               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1993 9                 8                 1 38 2 40 39 6 45 -5 -4 402               422               824               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1994 6                 7                 -1 46 7 53 42 18 60 -7 -8 392               424               816               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1995 15               14               1 52 9 61 22 7 29 32 33 413               436               849               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1996 13               12               1 31 6 37 20 0 20 17 18 418               449               867               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1997 12               17               -5 38 1 39 53 0 53 -14 -19 411               437               848               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1998 10               12               -2 37 1 38 27 4 31 7 5 414               439               853               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 1999 6                 8                 -2 46 2 48 29 2 31 17 15 425               443               868               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 2000 8                 8                 0 18 1 19 45 0 45 -26 -26 416               426               842               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 2001 13               17               -4 43 0 43 28 2 30 13 9 436               437               873               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 2002 12               11               1 43 0 43 41 1 42 1 2 431               444               875               
82066 Santa cristina gela 2003 8                 6                 2 33 2 35 40 0 40 -5 -3 431               441               872               
82066 Santa cristina gela 2004 7                 4                 3 38 6 44 21 5 26 18 21 450               443               893               
82066 Santa cristina gela 2005 10               8                 2 25 6 31 24 0 24 7 9 452               450               902               
82066 Santa cristina gela 2006 8                 13               -5 49 9 58 27 2 29 29 24 463               463               926               
82066 Santa cristina gela 2007 5                 4                 1 34 8 42 40 2 42 0 1 463               464               927               
82066 Santa cristina gela 2008 5                 8                 -3 30 8 38 35 0 35 3 0 467               460               927               
82066 Santa cristina gela 2009 15               8                 7 39 4 43 37 0 37 6 13 477               463               940               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 2010 8                 16               -8 35 5 40 45 0 45 -5 -13 474               453               927               
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 2011 9 16 -7 58 6 64 41 0 41 23 16 460 462               922
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 2012 4 6 -2 65 7 72 33 3 36 36 34 482 474               956
82066 Santa Cristina Gela 2013 10 13 -3 50 6 56 32 0 32 24 21 502 475               977

N.B. - I dati dell'anno 1961 sono la media aritmetica dei dati degli anni 1960 e 1962 perché mai diffusi dall'ISTAT
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